
CLERKS REPORT 

Docket No. & Name: DE 19-142 
Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy 
Rate Recovery of Costs in Excess of the Cumulative Reduction Cap 
Under the Power Purchase Agreement with Berlin Station, LLC 

Date: 01/29/2020 Opened: 2:11 Closed: 4:16 PHC: 

Presiding Officer: Chairwoman Dianne Martin Hearing Examiner: 
and Commissioners Kathryn 
M. Bailey and Michael S. 
Giaimo 

Court Reporter: Steven Patnaude Clerk: Doreen Borden 

Briefs Due: 

Transcript Due Date: Hearings Continued: 

Hearing Examiner Report Due: 

Notice Filed: Secretary Letter scheduling a hearing Under Advisement: 
on January 1/29/2020 at 2:00 pm 
Dated 01/23/2020-Filed 01123/2020 

Appearances: 
Eversource Energy-Jessica Chiavara, Esq. 
Eversource Energy-Robert A. Bersak, Esq. 
Burgess Biopower, LLC-Carol Holahan, Esq. 
City of Berlin-Christopher Boldt, Esq. 
Office of the Consumer Advocate-D. Maurice Kreis, Esq. 
Commission Staff-Ann Ross, Esq. 
Commission Staff-Brian D. Buckley, Esq. 

Intervention Granted: 

Other Rulings: 

Exhibits were entered into evidence and are listed below: 

Hearing: Yes 



Exhibit #3 
Corrected Supplemental Rate Impact of this 
Agreement on the Typical Residential Customer 
Filed 01/24/20 Tab 24 of the docket 

Exhibit #4 
Corrected Supplemental Rate Impact of this 
Agreement on the Typical C & I Customers in classes 
reflected in Attachment A to the Eversource filing 
dated 12/21119 
Filed 01/24/20 Tab 24 of the docket 

Exhibit #5 
First Amendment To The Amended and Restated 
Power Purchase Agreement 
Filed 11/19119 Tab 10 of the docket 

Exhibit#6 
Testimony of Frederick B. White 
Filed 11/19/19 Tab 10 of the docket 

Exhibit #7 
Settlement Agreement 
Filed 12/31/19 Tab 18 of the docket 

WITNESSES: 

Panel 1 Frederick B. White, Erica L. Menard, Robert Desrosiers, Pradip Chattopadhyay, 
Thomas Frantz, Dammon Frecker 


